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Dear candidate, 

Hemvati Nandan Bahuguna Garhwal University 
sR TGAIi (3TRTgug) 246174 

Srinagar Garhwal (Uttarakhand) - 246174 

H. N. B. Garhwal University (Central University) 
(Department of Zoology) 

(A Central University) 

Interview Call Letter for Ph.D. Program 2023-24 

As per provisional results of Ph.D. Entrance Examinitation-2023-24 conducted by the University, you 

have qualified for interview for admission into Ph.D. program in Zoology or based on your application 

form submitted to the University, you are registered applicant under exempted category, hence qualified 

for interview for admission into Ph.D. program in Zoology. 

List Enclosed (Entrance Qualified & Exempted Candidates) 

You are requested to appear for interview before the Board of Studies of Department of Zoology as per 
the schedule mention below: 

1. Date & Time ofReporting: 11/06/2024 (Tuesday), 9:30am 

2. Date and Time of Interview: 11/06/2024 (Tuesday), 11:00am (onwards) 

3. Place of Reporting and Interview: OFFLINE INTERVIEW (Department of Zoology, Chauras 

Campus, HNB Garhwal University, Srinagar Garhwal (Uttarakhand) 

You are required to bring 02 latest photographs, an outline of research proposal and following documents 

Interview call letter. 

in original for verification and two sets of photocopies of each at the time of reporting/ interview. 

Admit card of the entrance examination (applicable to candidates appeared in entrance test only). 

Printout of online application submitted. 

High School Certificate (As proof of Date of Birth). 

Date: 

Mark sheets of High School/Intermediate/Graduation and Post Graduation. 

T.C. and C.C from the last institution attended by you (as applicable). 

>i|s024 

Certificate of exempted category as applicable. 

Convener- BOS 

Category certificate for SC/ST/OBC (non-creamy layer)/Differently abled/EWS issued by the 

competent authority. 

Dept. of Zoology 

Please note no TA and DA will be provided to attend the interview. 

Thanking you, 

Migration Certificate from the University last attended by you (Not applicable to the students 

passed from HNBGU). 
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S.No Roll No. Candidate's Name 
General Category 
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4434006 
3434008 

21 

3434013 
3434023 
1434007 

1434021 

SC Category 

3434004 
343400S 

3434035 
3434002 
3434010 

SHIKHA THAPLIYAL 
JAGRITI RAI 
KHUSBOO BISHT 
PRIYA NEGI 
GITIKA JAMWAL 

3434007 ISHA RAWAT 
1434024 TANUJA MANURI 

SAKSHI NAUTIYAL 
ARCHANA BHATT 

ASWAL SALONI 
DEEPAK 
VARSHA 

1434016 PRIYANKA PANWAR 

1434026 

APOORVA RATURI 
KALYANI SEMWAL 

1434022 

3434024 PRIYANKA 

3434038 KAMALDEEP 

GOURAV LOCHAN 
3434014 KM AMRITA ARYA 

SARITA KAUBIYAL 

SHRIWAL 

1434028 SUSHIL KUMAR 

Father's Name 

Ashok Thapliyal 
Ravikant Rai 

Satish Singh Bisht 
Yashwant Singh 
Swarn Singh 
Jamwal 

Deepak Nautiyal 
Sachida Nand Bhatt 
Deepak Aswal 

Netra Singh 
Mukesh Raturi 
Jyoti Prakash 
Semwal 

Pratap S Rawat 
Mahesh Chandra 

Balveer Singh 
Jai Singh Panwar 

Yogesh Kumar 
Tamta 
Harish Chandra 

Shiva Lochan 
Mohan Ram Arya 
Magan Lal 
Shiv Kumar 

Ph.D. Entrance Test 2023-24 

Course: Ph.D. (Zoology) 

Category Marks Result 
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Qualified 

Qualified 
Qualified 
Qualified 
Qualified 

Qualified 

Qualified 
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Qualified 
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Mobile No. 

+917456071 
8433220231 
7302246281 
8273137266 
954111073 1 

8475913428 
6395028206 
9368168373 

9897791091 
7457044528 
8979110075 

7465835 180 
74578143 11 

6398163236 
7417859348 

7060172630 

9689626322 
9997473862 

Email 

9568017250 
8534046395 

shikhathapliyall 00 @gmail.com 
jagritirai9169@gmail.com 

Khusboobisht26 @gmail.com 
priyanshinegi25 19@gmail.com 
gitikajamwal282 1@gmail.com 

0936877619 priyankat2788@gmail.com 

sakshinautiyal428@gmail.com 
bhattarchana2000@gmail.com 
saloniaswal 1302@gmail.com 

varshakunwar283(@gmail.com 
raturiapoorva26@gmail.com 
kalyanisemwal9@gmail.com 

15isharawat(@gmail.com 
manuritanu01@gmail.com 
alkazakasvmnall@gmail.com 

priyankapanwar 1218@gmail.com 

kamaldeepshriwal@gmail.com 

gouravlochan12@gmail.com 
ARYA.AMRITA25@GMAIL.COM 
Saritakaubiyal2014@gmail.com 
sksushil 1309@gmail.com 

1434006 FEMALE 
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OBC Category 
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39 

1434010 

40 

1434001 

41 

2434001 

42 

3434042 
3434019 
1434020 

32 1434029 VIKASH PAINULY 

2434002 

NARENDRA SINGH 
KAJOL 

AISHWARYA SINDHU 
MANDRWAL 

EWS Category 

PRADEEP KUMAR 
SAURABH KUMAR 
NIDHI SINGH 

SAKSHI 

3434044 SURAJ 
PRATAP SINGH 

3434030 SNEHA 

3434029 SMRITI THAPLIYAL 
3434009 JYOTI 

1434018 REKHA KUMARI 
1434012 MONIKA 

1434008 HIMANI 

3434006 AVANTIKA 
1434005 DIVYA NEGI 

1434027 SANJAY SINGH 
1434002 AISHWARYA 

THAPLIYAL 

2434003 VINAY 

Suresh Chand 
Gabri Lal 

Dinesh Kumar 
Mandrwal 
Darshan Lal 
Ramesh Chandra 

Munnu Singh 
Jagdish Prasad 
Kanswal 

Nagendra Singh 
Virendra Lal 

Digvijay Singh Rana 
Ganga Prasad 
Painuly 
Rakesh Thapliyal 
Hukam Singh 
Panwar 

Dharmpal 
Subhash Chandra 
Maan 
Subhash Thakur 

Pyare Lal Dangwal 
Devendra Singh 
Negi 

Ranjeet Singh 
Ramesh Chandra 

Thapliyal 
Shri Niwas 

SC 

SC 
SC 

SC 
SC 
SC 
SC 

SC 
SC 
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OBC 

OBC 
OBC 

OBC 
OBC 
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EWS 
EWS 

EWS 
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52 

51 
49 
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45 

67 

61 

59 
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52 

46 

64 
62 
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59 
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Qualified 
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Qualified 
Qualified 
Qualified 

Qualified 
Qualified 

Qualified 
Qualified 

Qualified 
Qualified 

Qualified 
Qualified 

Qualified 
Qualified 

Qualified 
Qualified 

8279498686 

49 Qualified 

8439365078 

8445199689 

7983512919shahpradeep783@gmail.com 
7534821718 
7251839169 ns66049a@gmail.com 

7668878746 

9917040960 kanswalsakshi23@gmail.com 

8859364244 

7467027080 
7906290481 

9520663685 

8755369043 

Qualified 7451984280 

7597129132 

narendrasingh5 1 895@gmail.com 
kajalkavaya4488@gmail.com 
aishwaryamandrwal@gmail.com 

saurabhsouri@gmail.com 

8192852012 

rekharohilla328@gmail.com 
7850929423 iamkittumaan@gmail.com 

9758610149 

9992549521 

Pratapbartwal45@gmail.com 
Surajsuril48@gmail.com 

sneharana2710@gmail.com 
vikashpainuly&@gmail.com 

smritithapliyal 1999 @gmail.com 
jyotipanwar7895@gmail.com 

6398184972 avantikadangwal334a@gmail.com 

8791225869 divyanegi6399@gmail.com 

himanithakur305@gmail.com 

sanjaysinghl65.sb@gmail.com 
aishthapliyall234@gmail.com 

kaushikvinay52 1@gmail.com 



S.No 
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3 
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7 
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10 
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12 

User ID 

7889819273 
9634876324 
8938027145 
8755474S85 
9536950376 

9410593933 
7248658576 
9634554931 
778746473358 
778746473358 
6230056193 
6306705480 

Candidate's Nanme 

ALI AKBAR 

ANAMIKA NEGI 
DEEPTI TIWARI 

HIMAN THAPLIYAL 
MANISH SEMWAL 

MANOJ KUMAR MEENA 
SAMIKSHA NAITHANI 
SANDEEP UNIYAL 
SHAIFALI RAWAT 
SHAIFALI RAWAT 

SHUBHAM 
SURBHI SONKAR 

Ph.D. Entrance Test 2023-24 |Exempted] 

Father's Name 

Ganga Sahay Meena 
Anil Naithani 

Course: Ph.D. (Zoology) 

Mohammad Tahir 

Shiv Singh Negi 
Rajendra Prasad Tiwari 

Ashok Kumar Thapliyal NET 
Ramesh Chandra 
Semwal 

Lalita Prasad Uniyal 
Jagmohan Singh Rawat 
Jagmohan Singh Rawat 
Tilak Raj 
Anil Kumar Sonkar 

Exam 

NET-JRF 

GATE 

DST 

GATE 

NET 

GATE 
NET 
GATE 
NET 
GATE 
NET-JRF 

Category Mobile No. 

ST 
UR 
EWS 
UR 
UR 

ST 

UR 
UR 

UR 
UR 
OBC 
SC 

7889819273 
9634876324 
8938027145 
8755474585 
9536950376 

9410593933 

7248658576 

9634554931 
7409028489 
7409028489 
6230056193 
6306705480 

Email 

aakkbbaarr279@gmail.com 
negjanamikal @gmail.com 

deepti2527@gmail.com 
himanithapliyal85507@gmail.com 
manishsemwal56I9@gmail.com 

manojzsi8 1@gmail.com 
samikshanaithani888@gmail.com 
sandeepuniyal5 19@gmail.com 
shaifalirawat3@gmail.com 
shaifalirawat3(@gmail.com 
shubhamgcdehri03 @gmail.com 
surbhisonkar99 @gmail.com 
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